

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

50 CFR Parts 611, 675, and 676

[Docket No. 941242-4342; I.D. 111494A]

Foreign Fishing; Groundfish Fishery of the Bering Sea and Aleutian Islands; Limited Access Management of Federal Fisheries In and Off of Alaska

Correction

In proposed rule document 94-30727 beginning on page 64383 in the issue of Wednesday, December 14, 1994 make the following correction:

On page 64387, in Table 2, under the Non-roe season heading, in the 60% column, in the Offshore and Total entries for the Aleutian Islands and in all entries for Bogoslof "Do." should read "Remainder".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Food and Drug Administration

[Docket No. 94F-0451]

The Shepherd Color Co., Filing of Food Additive Petition

Correction

In notice document 95-838 appearing on page 2976, in the issue of Thursday, January 12, 1995, make the following correction:

On page 2976, in the second column, in the signature line, in the first line, "Alan R. Rulis," should read "Alan M. Rulis,".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement

30 CFR Part 773

RIN 1029-AB34

Use of Applicant/Violator Computer System (AVS) in Surface Coal Mining and Reclamation Permit Approval; Standards and Procedures for Ownership and Control Determinations

Correction

In the correction of rule document 94-26554 appearing on page 61656 in the issue of Thursday, December 1, 1994, the CFR title should read as set forth above.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D